STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA	)	IN CIRCUIT COURT
COUNTY OF GRANT	: SS )	THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
*******	****	
	*	25CIV.18-070
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY *		•
DAKOTA RANGE I, LLC A	ND DAKOTA*	
RANGE II, LLC FOR A PERMI	T OF A WIND *	
ENERGY FACILITY IN GRANT COUNTY AND *		COST BOND
CODINGTON COUNTY, SOU	ITH DAKOTA, *	
FOR THE DAKOTA RANGE W		
PUC DOCKET EL18-003	*	
	*	
*******	*****	

WHEREAS, the Appellant in the above-entitled action has appealed to the Supreme Court of the State of South Dakota, from the above-entitled Court's final Order dated the 7th day of November, 2018, and entered on the 13th day of November, 2018, granting the Appellees' Motion to Dismiss; and

WHEREAS, the Appellant desires to provide bond for payment of costs,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and of such appeal, the undersigned, does hereby undertake, on the part of the Appellant that the said Appellant will pay all costs which may be awarded against her in the appeal, not exceeding the sum of \$500.00, to which amount I acknowledge myself to be bound.

Dated this <u>13</u> day of December, 2018.

Teresa Kaaz "PRINCIPAL"

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL**

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA )
COUNTY OF CODINGTON ) SS
On this 13th day of December, 2018, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Teresa Kaaz, as Principal, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person who subscribed the within and foregoing instruments and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
Lindsay A. Martin, Notary Public State of South Dakota
My Commission Expires: 10/15/24
(SEAL) LINDSAY A. MARTIN SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, John C. Wiles, hereby certify that true and correct copies of the "COST BOND" were served electronically and by First Class United States Mail to all Parties listed below on the 13th day of December, 2018:

Patricia Van Gerpen
Executive Director
South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave
Pierre, South Dakota 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Kristen Edwards
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave
Pierre, South Dakota 57501
kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Amanda Reiss
Staff Attorney
South Dakota Public Utilities
Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave
Pierre, South Dakota 57501
Amanda.reiss@state.sd.us

Karen E. Cremer Special Assistant Attorney General South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 Karen.cremer@state.sd.us

Vincent E. Meyer 15452 486th Ave Milbank, SD 57252 vpmeyerfarms@yahoo.com Mollie M. Smith Attorney Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth St., Ste. 40000 Minneapolis, MN 55402 msmith@fredlaw.com

Lisa M. Agrimonti Attorney Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 200 South Sixth St., Ste. 40000 Minneapolis, MN 55402 lagrimonti@fredlaw.com

Lee Schoenbeck Attorney Schoenbeck Law, PC PO Box 1325 Watertown, SD 57201 lee@schoenbecklaw.com

Joe Erickson Schoenbeck Law, PC PO Box 1325 Watertown, SD 57201 Joe@schoenbecklaw.com

Diane Redlin 305 W. Lakefront Drive South Shore, SD 57263 jdredlin@sstel.net Jared Krakow 16460 470th Ave Strandburg, SD 57265 jaredkrakow@hotmail.com

Matt Whitney 16450 462nd Ave Watertown, SD 57201 whitneywelding@hotmail.com

Linda M. Lindgren 16050 464th Ave South Shore, SD 57263 lpedersen.pace@gmail.com

Wade Bauer 15371 459th Ave South Shore, SD 57263 bauwade88er@gmail.com Kevin Krakow 16462 470th Ave Strandburg, SD 57265 kcjmkrakow@sstel.net

Timothy J. Lindgren 16050 464th Ave South Shore, SD 57263 timlindgren009@yahoo.com

Kelly Owen 15629 468th Ave Stockholm, SD 57264 kocattle@gmail.com

Patricia Meyer 15452 486th Ave Milbank, SD 57252 vpmeyerfarms@yahoo.com

John C.)Wiles

Attorneys for Appellant 3 East Kemp, Suite 200

P. O. Box 227

Watertown, SD 57201-0227